HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

March 28, 2007 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tapes 73-75

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Phil Barnhart
Rep. John Dallum
Rep. Paul Holvey
Rep. Fred Girod

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. David Edwards
Sen. Vickie Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Ellen Osoinach, Administrator
Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3298 Public Hearing
HB 3027 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
73A 004 Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:05
Staff handouts out (EXHIBIT A & B)
HB 3298 PUBLIC HEARING
014 Rep. Scott Bruun District 35
063 Vice-Chair Riley
071 Rep. Bruun
080 Chair Witt
095 Rep. Bruun
132 Rep. Dallum
136 Rep. Bruun
148 Rep. Dallum
152 Chair Witt
164 Rep. Holvey
213 Rep. Bruun
Kristine Philipps hands staff Testimony from Larry Pederson
(EXHIBIT C)
73A 245 Senator Vickie Walker
74A 044 Rep. Dallum
049 Sen. Vickie Walker
063 Hasina Squires, Special Districts Association of Oregon
(EXHIBIT D) & (EXHIBIT E)
156 Rep. Barnhart

165 Hasina Squires



188
228
236
279
292
306
330
357
376
390
395

73B 004
011

017

069
077
095
104
111
128
142
147
154
165
173
191
204

274
297
303
74B 385
397
75A 001
HB 3027 PUBLIC HEARING
006
016

025
076
116
140
142
159
170
179
204
265
273

Rep. Holvey

Hasina Squires
Vice-Chair Lim

Hasina Squires
Vice-Chair Riley

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Dallum

Hasina Squires

Chair Witt

Hasina Squires

Chair Witt

Hasina Squires

Chair Witt

Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community
Development Department
Rep. Barnhart

Bob Repine

Chair Witt

Rep. Girod

Bob Repine

Vice-Chair Riley

Bob Repine

Rep. Dallum

Bob Repine

Rep. Holvey

Bob Repine

Rep. Holvey

Kyle Gorman, Executive Officer for Clackamas County Fire
District 1

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Witt

Doris Penwell, Director of the Association of Oregon Counties
Vice-Chair Riley

Doris Penwell

Chair Witt

Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator

Valerie Plummer, Executive Director of the Microenterprise
Network (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. David Edwards, District

Valerie Plummer

Ray Robinson, Small Business Owner

Vice-Chair Lim

Valerie Plummer

Rep. Holvey

Valerie Plummer

Sanford Maddox, Microenterprise Network

Brandi Webber, Imagination Daycare Center Owner
Rep. Dallum

Sanford Maddox



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

287
303
311
330
333
344
350
373
378
385
406
424
435
026
077
200
238
241
243
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Valerie Plummer

Rep. Holvey

Valerie Plummer

Rep. Dallum

Valerie Plummer

Chair Witt

Samford Maddox

Rep. Dallum

Samford Maddox

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Valerie Plummer

Chair Witt

Jorge Guerra, Oregon Minority Enterprise Network
Kirk Fraser, Small Business Owner

Shawn Winkler, Lane Microbusiness Network
Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt closes Public Hearing and adjourns meeting at 10:20
a.m.

HB 2264, -2 amendments, Staff, 4 pp

HB 3298, Informational Packet, Staff, 37 pp

HB 3298, Testimony, Kristine Phillips on behalf of Larry Pederson, 2 pp
HB 3298, Informational Packet, Hasina Squires, 93 pp

HB 3298, Testimony, Hasina Squires, 4 pp

HB 3027, Informational Packet, Valerie Plummer, 23 pp



