HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

March 28, 2007 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tapes 73 - 75

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. John Dallum
	Rep. Paul Holvey
	Rep. Fred Girod
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. David Edwards
	Sen. Vickie Walker
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Administrator Barry Kessinger, Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3298 Public Hearing HB 3027 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
73A	004	Chair Witt begins meeting at 8:05 Staff handouts out (EXHIBIT A & B)
HB 3298 PUB	LIC HEARING	- ···· - ······ · ··· (· ··· - · · - · · -)
	014	Rep. Scott Bruun District 35
	063	Vice-Chair Riley
	071	Rep. Bruun
	080	Chair Witt
	095	Rep. Bruun
	132	Rep. Dallum
	136	Rep. Bruun
	148	Rep. Dallum
	152	Chair Witt
	164	Rep. Holvey
	213	Rep. Bruun
		Kristine Philipps hands staff Testimony from Larry Pederson (EXHIBIT C)
73A	245	Senator Vickie Walker
74A	044	Rep. Dallum
	049	Sen. Vickie Walker
063	063	Hasina Squires, Special Districts Association of Oregon
		(EXHIBIT D) & (EXHIBIT E)
	156	Rep. Barnhart
	165	Hasina Squires

	188	Rep. Holvey
	228	Hasina Squires
	236	Vice-Chair Lim
	279	Hasina Squires
	292	Vice-Chair Riley
	306	Rep. Holvey
	330	Rep. Dallum
	357	Hasina Squires
	376	Chair Witt
	390	Hasina Squires
	395	Chair Witt
73B	004	Hasina Squires
	011	Chair Witt
	017	Bob Repine, Director of Oregon Economic & Community Development Department
	069	Rep. Barnhart
	077	Bob Repine
	095	Chair Witt
	104	Rep. Girod
	111	Bob Repine
	128	Vice-Chair Riley
	142	Bob Repine
	147	Rep. Dallum
	154	Bob Repine
	165	Rep. Holvey
	173	Bob Repine
	191	Rep. Holvey
	204	Kyle Gorman, Executive Officer for Clackamas County Fire District 1
	274	Rep. Barnhart
	297	Chair Witt
	303	Doris Penwell, Director of the Association of Oregon Counties
74B	385	Vice-Chair Riley
	397	Doris Penwell
75A	001	Chair Witt
<u>HB 3027 P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	006	Ellen Osoinach, Committee Administrator
	016	Valerie Plummer, Executive Director of the Microenterprise Network (EXHIBIT F)
	025	Rep. David Edwards, District
	076	Valerie Plummer
	116	Ray Robinson, Small Business Owner
	140	Vice-Chair Lim
	142	Valerie Plummer
	159	Rep. Holvey
	170	Valerie Plummer
	179	Sanford Maddox, Microenterprise Network
	204	Brandi Webber, Imagination Daycare Center Owner
	265	Rep. Dallum
	273	Sanford Maddox

287	Valerie Plummer
303	Rep. Holvey
311	Valerie Plummer
330	Rep. Dallum
333	Valerie Plummer
344	Chair Witt
350	Samford Maddox
373	Rep. Dallum
378	Samford Maddox
385	Chair Witt
406	Vice-Chair Lim
424	Valerie Plummer
435	Chair Witt
026	Jorge Guerra, Oregon Minority Enterprise Network
077	Kirk Fraser, Small Business Owner
200	Shawn Winkler, Lane Microbusiness Network
238	Chair Witt
241	Vice-Chair Lim
243	Chair Witt closes Public Hearing and adjourns meeting at 10:20
	a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2264, -2 amendments, Staff, 4 pp
- B. HB 3298, Informational Packet, Staff, 37 pp
- C. HB 3298, Testimony, Kristine Phillips on behalf of Larry Pederson, 2 pp
- D. HB 3298, Informational Packet, Hasina Squires, 93 pp
- E. HB 3298, Testimony, Hasina Squires, 4 pp
- F. HB 3027, Informational Packet, Valerie Plummer, 23 pp